

Swami Vivekanand Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's

Swami Vivekanand College of Nursing, Udgir

(Approved by Government of Maharashtra, Recognized by Indian Nursing Council, New Delhi and Maharashtra Nursing Council Mumbai)

Affiliated to Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik

Survery No. 184, Bodhan Nagar, Jalkot Road, Udgir - 413517 Dist. Latur PH. 8208876474, Mail: svconudgir@gmail.com

Dr. Sudhir Jagtap (M.Sc. M.Phil, Ph.D.)
President

2.6.4 Follow up reports on the action taken and outcome analysis.

This Institution has provided the students based the request given by the parents for transport facility within campus for which bar code was allotted to the students and that is specified in their ID cards .They are happily utilizing it to move around the college campus especially to library, departmental stores, play ground and some students use it for exercise purpose after college hours.

The eligibility criteria for appearing examination was discussed in parents teachers meeting and as a result, most of the students has secured more than 80 and 90 % of attendance in theory and practical respectively and no student is below eligibility criteria for writing the university exam.

Undertaking was taken from both Parents and students regarding the requirements of attendance and adherence to the university norms as per the format of College as mentioned below.

Principal
Swami Vivekanand College
Of Nursing Udgir Dist.Latur



Swami Vivekanand Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's

Swami Vivekanand College of Nursing, Udgir

(Approved by Government of Maharashtra, Recognized by Indian Nursing Council, New Delhi and Maharashtra Nursing Council Mumbai)

Affiliated to Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik

Survery No. 184, Bodhan Nagar, Jalkot Road, Udgir - 413517 Dist. Latur PH. 8208876474, Mail: svconudgir@gmail.com

Dr. Sudhir Jagtap (M.Sc. M.Phil, Ph.D.)
President

DECLARATION BY THE PARENTS

I	Father/Mother of Ms/Mr	
Residing in		

I do hereby whole heartedly declare that, I shall abide by the rules and regulations of Swami Vivekanand College of Nursing and hostel.

In case of violation off rules and regulations either by me or my daughter/son, I shall accept the decision taken by the management of Swami Vivekanand College of Nursing.

SIGNATURE OF THE PARENT